



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 2107 of 2024

BAL KISHAN SHARMA, *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

09/01/2025	Shri Malay Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Hariom Rai, Panel Lawyer for the State. The counsel for the petitioner submits that default pointed out by the Registry has already been removed as PF has been paid. Registry to verify and issue notice to respondent No.2 as per order dated 06.08.2024. The delay in payment of process fee is condoned. List this case after service of notice upon the respondent No.2. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
-------------------	---

Inder