



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 2107 of 2024

BAL KISHAN SHARMA, *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

09/09/2025	Heard Ms. Kajal Chandra, learned counsel for the Petitioner. Also heard Mr. Nitansh Jaiswal, learned Panel Lawyer appearing for the respondent/ State as well as Mr. Amitesh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file their reply-affidavit and thereafter, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. List this case thereafter. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
S.Bhilwar	